UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

When Recorded Return To: Release Department MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. PO BOX 5000 Wilmington, OH 45177



Doc#: 1533416006 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/30/2015 09:53 AM Pg: 1 of 2

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. 1:0',00292425 "JACOBSON" Lender ID:10168/0000292425 Cook, Illinois PIF: 10/29/2015
FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE
RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF
TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN (S) that MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by RACHEL E JACOBSON, AN UNMARP.ED WOMAN, originally to MB FINANCIAL BANK N.A., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 06/14/2010 Recorded: 06/15/2010 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 1016610075, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: PARCEL 1: UNITS 210 AND GU-18 IN THE LELANT, Chossing Condominiums as Delineated on a Survey of the Following described real estate: Parts of PLOCK 13 In North West Landassociation subdivision of the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 14, Township 40north, range 13 East of the third principal meridian (except the South 665.6 Feetthereof and except the Northwestern elevated railroad yards right of Way; which surveyis a Itached as exhibit "d" to the declaration of condominium recorded as document number1015344023 Together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, allin cook county, illinois.parcel 2: non-exclusive easements for the benefit of the aforesaid parcel(s) foring ress, egress, support, use and enjoyment as set forth in and created by the declaration of covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements: reciprocal easementand maintenance. Agreement recorded June 2, 2010 as document number 1015344022.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 13142070401010

Property Address: 3201 W LELAND AVENUE UNIT # 210, CHICAGO, IL 60625

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. On November 2nd, 2015

AMY JO SPINKS, Vice-President

you John Mary Jan 18

1533416006 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Olivor COUNTY OF COUNTY OF			
On November 2nd, 2015, before me, CHRISTINA personally appeared AMY JO basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the signature on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the signature of the instrument the person(s).	SPINKS, Vice-Preside whose name(s) is/are e same in his/her/their	ent, personally known to me subscribed to the within in authorized capacity, and t	e (or proved to me on the nstrument and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal, CHRISTINA L MCRPOW Notary Expires: 04/29/2020	A A L S	CHRISTINA L MORROW Notary Public In and for the State of Oh My Commission Expires April 29, 20	io
Prepared By: Kim Cook, MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. 2251 Rombach	Ave., Wilmington, OH 451		
		OH'S	